

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.
Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

CrI. Motion No. 24 of 2022

04/24.11.2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner filed hazira.

Perused the case record.

PO is busy with administrative work today.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 07.02.2024 for filing requisite by the petitioner.

**Sessions Judge
North 24 Pgs at**

Barasat